Fryeburg New Church at 12 Oxford Street, Fryeburg, Maine 04037

Craft Fair Vendor Application

Dear Crafter,

We are excited to once again bring the annual **Maine Street Arts & Crafts Fair** to our area on **Saturday, August 24, 2024,** at Bradley Park in Fryeburg, ME.

Fair Hours: Saturday, August 24, 2024, 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM.

Set Up: Saturday, **August 24, 2024,** 7:00 AM – 9:00 AM.

Location: Bradley Memorial Park, on the corner of Main and River Streets, Fryeburg, Maine.

Rain Location: Fryeburg Fair Craft Pavilion.

Space Size: 10' X 10' marked area.

Cost: Registration \$50/space.

Donate a \$10 minimum valued craft item to our raffle table to deduct \$10 from the total registration cost.

Application deadline: Until spaces are full. Space is limited!.

Make your check or money order payable to the **Fryeburg New Church**.

Please provide your email address on the registration form so we can send you a confirmation email. If you prefer mail, please enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope for the return of your confirmation.

If you have **questions** about the Craft Fair, please contact the **FNC Church Office** by email at **fnccraftfair@gmail.com** or by phone at **(207) 935-3413**.

We look forward to seeing you in August.

Sincerely,

Fryeburg New Church

VENDOR GUIDELINES

- 1. Fees: \$50 per 10' X 10' space. Deduct \$10 from your payment if you donate a craft item valued at \$10 or more to our raffle.
- 2. Application fees are non-refundable.
- 3. Full payment must be included with the application.
- 4. Please provide your email address or enclose a self-addressed stamped envelope for confirmation.
- 5. All items being sold must be handmade and sold by the artist/craft person or family member. No commercial products are allowed in this show unless you are a non-profit organization.
- 6. It must be a tent/shade cover if you require shelter for your space. No tarps allowed.
- 7. The committee allocates space. Location requests cannot be guaranteed.
- 8. Set up time: Saturday: 7:00 AM to 9:00 AM
- 9. Vendors are responsible for their own display setup and removal.
- 10. Vendors are responsible for the collection and reporting of applicable taxes.
- 11. Exhibits must be opened and staffed from 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Vendor displays are required to be displayed until the end of the show. There is no early breakdown. Vendor areas must be kept clean during the event.
- 12. Vendors are not allowed to drive vehicles into the park. All unloading and loading must occur at the available roadside parking.
 - a. Note: Vehicles MUST BE MOVED to designated parking areas after unloading.
 No vendor vehicles may be parked on the park right of way or brought onto the park grounds during the fair.
- 13. No alcoholic beverages, drugs, guns, knives, blow guns, or suggestive or vulgar language (printed or spoken) will be allowed.
- 14. The Town of Fryeburg and the Fryeburg New Church do not provide booths, tents, tables, chairs, or canopies and are not liable for any damage, theft, or weather conditions.

Maine Street Festival Arts and Crafts Fair – 2024 August 24, 2024

ME 04037.

CRAFT VENDOR REGISTRATION FORM

Please Print:		
Name:		
Address:		
City:	Zip:	
Email:		
Home Phone:	Cell:	
The rain location is Fry	eburg Fair Grounds Craft Pavilion	
Check if elect	ricity is required.	
Number of 10	X10 spaces requested.	
\$50 per space	·.	
deduct \$10 if	donating an item.	
TOTAL		
Please include a brief o	lescription of the craft item(s)	
Email applications to <u>f</u>	nccraftfair@gmail.com, with PayPal	payments made at
https://bit.ly/fnc-craft	-fair-2024-registration. Please be s	sure to include <i>Craft Fair 2024</i> in the
notes. Or, mail the app	lication and check to: Fryeburg Nev	v Church, 12 Oxford Street, Fryeburg,

The Town of Fryeburg and the Fryeburg New Church will not be held responsible for any
damage or loss that might occur during this event. By signing the contract, I agree to abide by
all the rules and guidelines attached. I will not hold the Town of Fryeburg, the Fryeburg New
Church, or any of its agents or employees responsible for any loss or damage of property or
personal injury in connection with the Maine Street Festival. We usually have volunteers to
help unload and load exhibitor's cars, but we suggest you arrange to bring someone along to
help you with this task and give you a break if necessary.

I have read, understand, and will comply with the rules and guidelines included in this registration form.

Signature	Date	